泉州市2011年初中毕业生升学体育考试统计汇总表（二）
	县（市、区）
	1000/800M跑
	跳绳
	立定跳远
	仰卧起坐
	掷实心球

	
	实考
人数
	及格
人数
	及格率
	实考
人数
	及格
人数
	及格率
	实考
人数
	及格
人数
	及格率
	实考
人数
	及格
人数
	及格率
	实考
人数
	及格
人数
	及格率

	鲤城
	4847
	4737
	97.73%
	3792
	3751
	98.92%
	3450
	3269
	94.75%
	93
	85
	91.40%
	886
	839
	94.70%

	丰泽
	4030
	3962
	98.31%
	3488
	3472
	99.54%
	2654
	2568
	96.76%
	52
	50
	96.15%
	787
	775
	98.48%

	洛江
	1764
	1751
	99.26%
	1404
	1396
	99.43%
	1384
	1359
	98.19%
	16
	16
	100.00%
	260
	257
	98.85%

	泉港
	5826
	5710
	98.01%
	4698
	4641
	98.79%
	5137
	4878
	94.96%
	42
	35
	83.33%
	616
	586
	95.13%

	晋江
	15098
	14803
	98.05%
	13863
	13816
	99.66%
	10271
	10050
	97.85%
	118
	112
	94.92%
	3053
	2994
	98.07%

	惠安
	9609
	9482
	98.68%
	7886
	7763
	98.44%
	7857
	7575
	96.41%
	59
	53
	89.83%
	1433
	1377
	96.09%

	南安
	15665
	15404
	98.33%
	12346
	12229
	99.05%
	12597
	12230
	97.09%
	187
	180
	96.26%
	2410
	2347
	97.39%

	石狮
	3803
	3715
	97.69%
	3017
	2974
	98.57%
	2952
	2911
	98.61%
	22
	19
	86.36%
	785
	776
	98.85%

	安溪
	9878
	9662
	97.81%
	7910
	7793
	98.52%
	8002
	7675
	95.91%
	60
	57
	95.00%
	1593
	1550
	97.30%

	永春
	4970
	4847
	97.53%
	3395
	3356
	98.85%
	4185
	4068
	97.20%
	110
	109
	99.09%
	533
	526
	98.69%

	德化
	3164
	3105
	98.14%
	2405
	2385
	99.17%
	2456
	2360
	96.09%
	54
	53
	98.15%
	543
	540
	99.45%

	台商投资区
	2092
	2066
	98.76%
	1732
	1710
	98.73%
	1705
	1652
	96.89%
	8
	7
	87.50%
	341
	338
	99.12%

	合    计
	80746
	79244
	98.14%
	65936
	65286
	99.01%
	62650
	60595
	96.72%
	821
	776
	94.52%
	13240
	12905
	97.47%


